Introduced by:

Sprague

Date:

10/12/99

Action: Vote: Adopted 8 Yes, 0 No, 1

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 99-076

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE SOUTHEAST ALASKA GUIDANCE ASSOCIATION'S ALASKA STATE PARKS GRANT APPLICATION FOR FUNDING TRAIL CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHOPS FOR COMMUNITY VOLUNTEERS

- WHEREAS, The Kenai Peninsula Borough depends to a large extent upon volunteers for construction, maintenance, and management of community trails; and
- WHEREAS, cooperation between agencies and community volunteers is important in improving the quality of our trails; and
- WHEREAS, increasing the skill level of volunteers through training in design, layout, construction, and maintenance of trails will increase the comfort and enthusiasm of agencies in undertaking collaborative trail projects; and
- WHEREAS, the Southeast Alaska Guidance Association is submitting a 2000 Recreational Trail Grant application for the purpose of providing Trail Construction and Maintenance Workshops in three boroughs in Alaska; and
- WHEREAS, SAGA proposes to present a multi-day workshop in the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and
- WHEREAS, the proposed workshops encourage and facilitate volunteer efforts to improve community trails in the Kenai Peninsula Borough and are consistent with Foal 9.1 of the KPB Trail Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough supports efforts of the Southeast Alaska Guidance Association to obtain a 2000 Recreational Trail Grant for the purpose of providing Trail Construction and Maintenance Workshops for trail volunteers.

SECTION 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough urges the Trails and Recreational Access for Alaska Board to fund this request.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1999.

Ronald Wm. Drathman, Assembly President

ATTEST;

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerkunger 1964